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D
  
830 Series   
Power Distribution Modules 
830-800/000-302*   830-800/000-303*   830-800/000-305    830-800/000-306  
830-800/000-307    830-800/000-308     830-800/000-312    830-800/000-313*  
830-800/000-314*   830-800/000-315     830-800/000-316    830-800/000-317 
830-800/000-318    830-800/000-319     (* including any suffix)   
 
1 Safety Information   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Please especially observe the following: 

 The devices described in these instructions shall only be installed by a qualified electrician 
according to NEC, CEC, or both DIN EN 50110-1/2 and IEC 60364. 

 Before startup, check the device for damage that may have occurred during shipping.  
The device shall not be put into operation in the event of mechanical damage. 

 Observe the applicable laws, standards and regulations. 
 Observe the current, accepted technology standards and practices at the time of 

installation. 
 Only install these devices in closed electrical service locations in accordance with NEC, 

CEC, and DIN EN 50178. 
 Only install these devices in dry indoor rooms. 
 Do not install the devices on or in the vicinity of easily flammable materials. 

Improper use and failure to follow these instructions for use will render the warranty or 
guarantee null and void. 
             
NOTES TO UL LISTING: 
1. These modules are intended for distributing power to I/O points of PLCs or similar controllers in 
overvoltage category II and pollution degree 2 installations. 
 
2. To comply with NEC or CEC, an external disconnect and overcurrent protection based on the 
installed wire size is required. 
 
3. Electrical ratings are based on the module being installed in a (sealed) minimum enclosure size of 
12x12x6” [305x305x152mm], at a maximum ambient temperature of 50 C. 
 
4. Minimum conductor temperature ratings: 60 or 75 C for 30 Amp models; 75 C for 65 Amp models. 
 
5. Module 800-830/000-319 is supplied without fuses. Use cULus Listed 5x20mm cartridge fuses 
rated 250VAC/DC, not to exceed 6.3A per fuse holder. For field replacement, always match the size, 
current, voltage and time-lag of the original fuses that were added to this module. Reinstall all fuse 
covers. 
 

2 Short Description 
These devices are intended for distributing power to I/O points of PLCs or similar controllers in 
overvoltage category II and pollution degree 2 installations. 
Features: 

 Available models with lever-actuated  input terminals 
 Easy power distribution to multiple I/O devices 
 Reliable WAGO-CAGE CLAMP® technology 
 Space-saving footprints 
 35mm DIN rail mounting         

 
3 Technical Data 
Refer to the applicable data sheet for dimensions, weight, and schematic. 
Degree of protection: IP20. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
  * including any suffix     
  ** 600VDC/AC, with an optional WAGO 209-192 insulator on each side of the module.  
  *** Cumulative load currents must not exceed the input current rating. 

 
4 Standards and Approvals 

    
   
5 Assembly 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Install the device in accordance with EN 60715 by snapping it onto the DIN 35 rail without 
using any tools. The non-fused 2-input circuit modules mounted in beige carrier contain built-
in barbs, to limit movement on the DIN 35 rail. For all other modules, place an end stop on 
both sides of each module group, to limit movement on the DIN rail. 
 
To remove the modules, detach the snap-in mounting feet with a operating tool, or flat blade 
screwdriver. Swing the device out, to remove it from the DIN 35 rail. 
 

6 Wiring 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
7 Accessories 
Details about accessories are given in the Main Catalog, Vol. 4 “INTERFACE 
ELECTRONIC” and Vol. 1 “Rail-Mounted Terminal Block Systems”, or on the Internet 
at www.wago.com;  www.wago.us. 
 
7.1 Tools 
Use only the following tools: 

Operating tool with 
partially insulated shaft 

Type 2, blade 
3.5 x 0.5 mm 210-720 for all Output terminals 

Operating tool with 
partially insulated shaft 

Type 3, blade 
5.5 x 0.8 mm 210-721 for non-lever Input terminals 

 
7.2 Insulator 

Optional lateral insulator ** 3mm thick 
separator 209-192 for 1-pole 251…600V ** applications 

** up to 600V, with an insulator on each side of the module.    
 
 

 
Serie 830 
Energieverteilungsbausteine 
830-800/000-302*   830-800/000-303*   830-800/000-305    830-800/000-306  
830-800/000-307    830-800/000-308     830-800/000-312    830-800/000-313*  
830-800/000-314*   830-800/000-315     830-800/000-316    830-800/000-317 
830-800/000-318    830-800/000-319     (*einschließlich aller Varianten)   
 
1 Sicherheitshinweise   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Befolgen Sie besonders die folgenden Punkte: 

 Die beschriebenen Geräte dürfen ausschließlich durch qualifiziertes Elektrofachpersonal 
gemäß DIN EN 50110-1/-2 sowie IEC 60364 installiert werden. 

 Prüfen Sie das Gerät vor Inbetriebnahme auf eventuelle Transportschäden. Bei 
mechanischen Beschädigungen darf das Gerät nicht in Betrieb genommen werden. 

 Halten Sie die geltenden Gesetze, Normen und Bestimmungen ein. 
 Halten Sie den Stand und die Regeln der Technik zum Zeitpunkt der Installation ein. 
 Installieren Sie diese Geräte nur in abgeschlossenen elektrischen Betriebsstätten gemäß 

DIN EN 50178. 
 Installieren Sie diese Geräte nur in trockenen Innenräumen. 
 Nicht auf oder an leicht entzündlichen Materialien montieren. 

Jegliche anderweitige Nutzung sowie die Nichtbeachtung dieser Anwendungshinweise haben 
den Verlust der Gewährleistung bzw. Garantie zur Folge. 
             
HINWEISE ZUR UL-ZULASSUNG 
1. Diese Bausteine dienen zur Energieverteilung an Eingangs- und Ausgangspunkten von SPS oder 
vergleichbaren Controllern in Installationen der Überspannungskategorie II und mit dem 
Verschmutzungsgrad 2. 
 
2. Um die geltenden Vorschriften für NEC und CEC einzuhalten, müssen entsprechend des 
verwendeten Leitungsquerschnitts ein externer Trennschalter und ein Überspannungsschutz 
installiert werden. 
 
3. Die elektrischen Kennwerte richten sich nach dem installierten Baustein, der von einem 
(geschlossenen) Gehäuse mit den Mindestabmessungen von 305 x 305 x 152 mm (12 x 12 x 6 Zoll)  
umgeben ist und einer maximalen Umgebungstemperatur von 50 C ausgesetzt werden darf. 
 
4. Minimale Temperaturkennwerte der Leitungen: 60 °C oder 75 °C für 30A-Modelle und 75 °C für 
65A-Modelle. 
 
5. Der Baustein 800-830/000-319 wird ohne Sicherungen geliefert. Verwenden Sie durch cULus 
zugelassene Sicherungen mit den Abmessungen 5 x 20 mm für AC/DC 250 V mit maximal 6,3 A pro 
Sicherungshalter. Achten Sie beim Austausch vor Ort auf übereinstimmende Werte bei Stromstärke, 
Spannung und Trägheit mit den Originalsicherungen, die im Baustein enthalten sind. Nach 
Abschluss der Arbeiten installieren Sie wieder alle Sicherungsabdeckungen. 
 

2 Kurzbeschreibung 
Diese Geräte dienen zur Energieverteilung an Eingangs- und Ausgangspunkten von SPS oder 
vergleichbaren Controllern in Installationen der Überspannungskategorie II und mit dem 
Verschmutzungsgrad 2. 
Eigenschaften: 

 Verfügbare Modelle mit hebelbetätigten Eingangsanschlüssen 
 Einfache Energieverteilung für mehrere I/O-Geräte 
 Zuverlässige WAGO-CAGE CLAMP®-Technologie 
 Platzsparende Abmessungen 
 Montage auf 35mm-Tragschiene 

 

3 Technische Daten 
Angaben zu Abmessungen, Gewicht und Aufbau finden Sie auf dem entsprechenden Datenblatt. 
Schutzart: IP20. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
  * einschließlich aller Varianten     
  ** DC/AC 600 V mit einem optionalen Isolator, WAGO 209-192, auf jeder Seite des Bausteins.  
  *** Kumulierende Lastströme dürfen den maximal zulässigen Eingangsstrom nicht übersteigen. 

 
4 Normen und Zulassungen 

                      
      

5 Montage 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Montieren Sie das Gerät gemäß EN 60715 durch werkzeugloses Aufrasten auf die 35mm-
Tragschiene.  
Der Sockel der Geräte mit 2 Eingangskreisen (mit Ausnahme 800-830/000-319) enthält 
integrierte Fixierungen gegen Bewegungen auf der Tragschiene. Installieren Sie bei allen 
anderen Bausteinen Endklemmen an jeder Seite, um Bewegungen auf der Tragschiene zu 
begrenzen. 
 
Zur Demontage lenken Sie den Rastfuß aus, z.B. mit einem Betätigungswerkzeug. Lösen Sie das 
Gerät durch eine Schwenkbewegung von der 35mm-Tragschiene. 
 

6 Verdrahtung 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7 Zubehör 
Weitere Informationen finden Sie im Hauptkatalog Bd. 4 „INTERFACE 
ELECTRONIC“ und Bd. 1 „Reihenklemmensysteme“ oder im Internet unter 
www.wago.com; www.wago.de. 
 
7.1 Werkzeuge 
Verwenden Sie ausschließlich folgende Werkzeuge: 

Betätigungswerkzeug mit 
teilisoliertem Schaft 

Typ 2, Klinge 
3,5 x 0,5 mm 210-720 für alle Ausgangsklemmen 

Betätigungswerkzeug mit 
teilisoliertem Schaft 

Typ 3, Klinge 
5,5 x 0,8 mm 210-721 für nicht hebelbetätigte 

Eingangsanschlüsse 
 
7.2 Isolator 

Optionaler 
Seitenisolator** 

3 mm dicke 
Trennwand 209-192 für 1-polige Anwendungen mit  

251…600 V** 
** bis 600 V mit Isolator an jeder Seite des Bausteins. 

 

  Do not service when devices are energized! 
High voltage can cause electric shock or burns. Switch off all power 
to   the device prior to performing any installation, repair or 
maintenance work.  

D t i h d i i d!
 DANGERR

  Live parts are likely to be touched! 
The party setting up the device is responsible for providing 
appropriate touch guards. The installation regulations must be 
observed for each individual application.  

   Follow the instructions! 
Incorrect installation may compromise safety in the event of a 
failure. Before installation and operation, please read these 
instructions thoroughly and carefully.     

 
Ratings for 

Models: 

 
Maximum 
Voltage 

Maximum 
Current / Input 

Circuit 

Number of 
Input 

Circuits 

Maximum  
Load Current / 

Position 
Frequency Range 

830-800/000-302* 

250VDC, 
250VAC 
RMS** 

65A 1 12A*** 

DC to  
60Hz AC 

830-800/000-312* 65A 1 12A*** 
830-800/000-303* 65A 1 10A*** 
830-800/000-313* 65A 1 10A*** 
830-800/000-314* 30A 1 10A*** 
830-800/000-305 

250VDC, 
250VAC 

RMS 

30A 2 10A*** 
830-800/000-315 30A 2 10A*** 
830-800/000-306 30A 2 10A*** 
830-800/000-316 30A 2 10A*** 
830-800/000-307 30A 2 10A*** 
830-800/000-317 30A 2 10A*** 
830-800/000-308 30A 2 10A*** 
830-800/000-318 30A 2 10A*** 
830-800/000-319 30A 2 6.3A*** 

    Avoid electrostatic discharge! 
The devices associated with these modules are typically equipped with electronic 
components that may be destroyed by electrostatic discharge when touched. 
Please observe the safety precautions against electronic discharge in 
accordance with DIN EN 61340-5-1/-3. When handling the devices, please 
ensure that environmental factors (personnel, work space and packaging) are 
properly grounded. 

NOTICE 

Li t lik l t b t h d!
 DANGER  

 Note 

 
 

     Check all connections! 
To minimize any hazardous situations resulting in personal injury, or to avoid 
failures in your system, the power supply lines shall be installed according to 
standards, with careful attention given to ensuring the correct terminal assignment. 
Always adhere to the EMC directives applicable to your application. 

   DANGER 

File E333908  
UL 61010-2-201 

  Nicht an Geräten unter Spannung arbeiten! 
Gefährliche elektrische Spannung kann zu elektrischem Schlag und Verbrennungen 
führen. Schalten Sie die gesamte Spannungsversorgung für das Gerät ab, bevor Sie 
jegliche Installations-, Reparatur- oder Wartungsarbeiten ausführen.  

  Berührbare spannungsführende Teile! 
Die Sicherstellung eines notwendigen Berührungsschutz liegt in der Verantwortung 
des Anlagenerrichters. Die für den jeweiligen Anwendungsfall zu beachtenden 
Errichtungsbestimmungen sind einzuhalten 

   Anleitung beachten! 
    Im Fehlerfall kann es zur Gefährdung der Anlagensicherheit kommen.  
    Vor Einbau, Betrieb oder Bedienung des Gerätes lesen Sie die vorliegende Anleitung 
    vollständig und sorgfältig. 

 
Kennwerte für 

Modelle: 

 
Maximale 
Spannung 

Maximale 
`Stromstärke/ 
Eingangskreis 

Anzahl der 
Eingangs-

kreise 

maximaler  
Laststrom/ 
Anschluss 

Frequenz-bereich 

830-800/000-302* 

DC 250 V, 
AC 250 V 

eff.** 

65 A 1 12 A*** 

DC bis  
60 Hz AC 

830-800/000-312* 65 A 1 12 A*** 
830-800/000-303* 65 A 1 10 A*** 
830-800/000-313* 65 A 1 10 A*** 
830-800/000-314* 30 A 1 10 A*** 
830-800/000-305 

DC 250 V, 
AC 250 V 

eff. 

30 A 2 10 A*** 
830-800/000-315 30 A 2 10 A*** 
830-800/000-306 30 A 2 10 A*** 
830-800/000-316 30 A 2 10 A*** 
830-800/000-307 30 A 2 10 A*** 
830-800/000-317 30 A 2 10 A*** 
830-800/000-308 30 A 2 10 A*** 
830-800/000-318 30 A 2 10 A*** 
830-800/000-319 30 A 2 6,3 A*** 

GEFAHR 

GEFAHR 

HINWEIS 

File E333908  
UL 61010-2-201 

  
 

    Auf normgerechten Anschluss achten! 
  Zur Vermeidung von Gefahren für das Personal und Störungen in Ihrer Anlage,      

verlegen Sie die Daten- und Versorgungsleitungen normgerecht und achten Sie auf 
die konkrete Anschlussbelegung. Beachten Sie die für Ihre Anwendung zutreffenden 
EMV-Richtlinien 

ACHTUNG 

GEFAHR 

Elektrostatische Entladung vermeiden! 
Die Anlagen, in denen diese Bausteine installiert werden, enthalten für gewöhnlich 
elektronische Komponenten, die bei Berührung durch elektrostatische Entladung 
zerstört werden können. Beachten Sie die Sicherheitsmaßnahmen gegen 
elektrostatische Entladung gemäß DIN EN 61340-5-1/-3. Achten Sie beim Umgang 
mit den Geräten auf gute Erdung der Umgebung (Personen, Arbeitsplatz und 
Verpackung). 



Instructions d'utilisation et de montage                                    
À conserver soigneusement !                                                                                   
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Serie 830 
Modules de distribution d'énergie 
830-800/000-302*   830-800/000-303*   830-800/000-305    830-800/000-306  
830-800/000-307    830-800/000-308     830-800/000-312    830-800/000-313*  
830-800/000-314*   830-800/000-315     830-800/000-316    830-800/000-317 
830-800/000-318    830-800/000-319     (* y compris tous les variantes)   
 
1 Notes de sécurité   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Observer attentivement les points suivants : 

 Les appareils décrits ne doivent être exclusivement installés que par des électriciens 
qualifiés conformément à DIN EN 50110-1/-2 et CEI 60364. 

 Avant la mise en service merci d'assurer que le dispositif ne présente pas d'éventuels 
endommagements dus au transport. En cas d'endommagements mécaniques, il est interdit 
de mettre en marche le dispositif. 

 Respecter des lois, normes et règlements en vigueur. 
 Respecter le stade le plus avancé de la technique et les règles de la technique au moment 

de l'installation. 
 N'installer ces appareils que dans des locaux de service électriques fermés selon 

DIN EN 50178. 
 Les appareils ne doivent être installés que dans des intérieurs secs. 
 Un montage sur ou dans des matériaux inflammables est interdit. 

Toute autre utilisation ainsi que le non-respect de ces instructions d'utilisation a pour 
conséquence la perte de la garantie. 
             
NOTE SUR L'APPROBATION UL 
1. Ces modules servent à la distribution d'énergie au niveau de points d'entrée et de sortie d'API ou 
de contrôleurs comparables dans des installations de catégorie de surtension II et de degré de 
pollution 2. 
 
2. Pour respecter les directives applicables NEC et CEC, il faut, en fonction de la section de 
conducteur utilisé, installer un interrupteur de circuit externe et une protection contre les surtensions. 
 
3. Les paramètres électriques s'accordent au module installé, enceint par un boîtier (fermé) de 
dimensions minimales 305 x 305 x 152 mm (12 x 12 x 6 pouces) et exposé à une température 
ambiante maximale de 50 C.
 
4. Valeurs caractéristiques de température minimales des conducteurs : 60 °C ou 75 °C pour 
modèles 30A et 75 °C pour modèles 65A. 
 
5. Le module 800-830/000-319 est livré sans fusibles. Utiliser des fusibles approuvés cULus de 
dimensions 5 x 20 mm pour AC/DC 250 V, avec au maximum 6,3A par porte-fusible. Pour un 
échange sur place, faire attention aux valeurs concordantes pour les intensités de courant, pour la 
tension et l'inertie avec les fusibles originaux contenus dans le module. Après l'achèvement des 
travaux, réinstaller tous les couvercles de fusibles. 
 
 

2 Description rapide 
Ces appareils servent à la distribution d'énergie au niveau de points d'entrée et de sortie d'API ou de 
contrôleurs comparables dans des installations de catégorie de surtension II et de degré de pollution 
2. 
Caractéristiques : 

 Modèles disponibles avec connexions d'entrée à levier 
 Distribution d'énergie facile pour plusieurs appareils d'E/S 
 Technologie fiable WAGO-CAGE CLAMP® 
 Dimensions peu encombrantes 
 Montage sur rail 35 mm 

 
 

3 Données techniques
Les données sur les dimensions, poids et construction sont consultables sur la ficche technique 
correspondante. 
Indice de protection : IP20. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
* y compris tous les variantes     
** DC/AC 600 V avec un isolant optimal, WAGO 209-192, de chaque côté du module.  
*** Les courants de charge qui s'accumulent ne doivent pas dépasser le courant d'entrée max admis. 

 
4 Normes et approbations 

                      
      

5 Montage 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Monter l'appareil par enfichage direct sur le rail 35 mm conformément à EN 60715.  
La base des appareils avec 2 circuits d'entrée (excepté 800-830/000-319) comprend des fixations 
intégrées contre des déplacements sur le rail. Pour tous les autres modules, installer des 
bornes d'extrémité sur chaque côté pour limiter les mouvements sur le rail. 
 
Pour le démontage, décaler le pied de fixation, par ex. avec un outil de manipulation. Démonter le 
dispositif du rail 35 mm par un mouvement pivotant. 
 

6 Câblage 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7 Accessoires 
Vous trouverez d'autres informations dans le catalogue principal Vol. 4 « INTERFACE ELECTRONIC » 
et Vol. 1 « Systèmes de bornes sur rail » ou bien sur Internet à www.wago.com; www.wago.de. 
 
7.1 Outils 
N'utiliser que les outils suivants : 

Outil de manipulation, 
partiellement isolé 

Type 2, lame  
3,5 x 0,5 mm 210-720 pour toutes les bornes de sortie 

Outil de manipulation, 
partiellement isolé 

Type 3, lame  
5,5 x 0,8 mm 210-721 pour toutes les connexions d'entrée 

sans levier 
 
7.2 Isolant 

Isolant latéral en option** Séparateur de 
3 mm d'épaisseur 209-192 pour applications à 1 pôle  

avec 251…600 V** 
** jusqu'à 600 V avec isolant sur chaque côté du module. 
 

  Ne pas intervenir au niveau d'appareils sous tension ! 
    Une tension électrique dangereuse peut provoquer des électrocutions et des brûlures. 

Couper toute la tension d'alimentation de l'appareil avant d'effectuer tous travaux de 
réparation ou de maintenance.  

  Éléments électroconducteurs avec lesquels on peut rentrer en contact ! 
Il est nécessaire de garantir une protection contre les contacts, ceci est de la 
responsabilité de l'installateur de l'équipement. En fonction du domaine d'utilisation, il 
faut observer les directives d'installation à respecter. 

   Respecter les instructions ! 
  Un éventuel défaut peut mettre en danger la sécurité de l'installation.  
 Merci de lire attentivement et soigneusement les instructions présentes avant le 

montage, la mise en service ou la commande du dispositif. 

Valeurs 
caractéristiques 

pour les modèles : 

 
Tension 

maximale 

Intensités de 
courant/circuit 
d'entrée max. 

Nombre des 
circuits 
d'entrée 

max. 
intensité 

courant/connexion 
Domaine de 
fréquence 

830-800/000-302* 

DC 250 V, 
AC 250 V 

eff.** 

65 A 1 12 A*** 

DC à  
60 Hz AC 

830-800/000-312* 65 A 1 12 A*** 
830-800/000-303* 65 A 1 10 A*** 
830-800/000-313* 65 A 1 10 A*** 
830-800/000-314* 30 A 1 10 A*** 
830-800/000-305 

DC 250 V, 
AC 250 V 

eff. 

30 A 2 10 A*** 
830-800/000-315 30 A 2 10 A*** 
830-800/000-306 30 A 2 10 A*** 
830-800/000-316 30 A 2 10 A*** 
830-800/000-307 30 A 2 10 A*** 
830-800/000-317 30 A 2 10 A*** 
830-800/000-308 30 A 2 10 A*** 
830-800/000-318 30 A 2 10 A*** 
830-800/000-319 30 A 2 6,3 A*** 

DANGER 

DANGER 

REMARQUE 
File E333908  
UL 61010-2-201 

  
 

     
   

 

ATTENTION 

DANGER 

Éviter les décharges électrostatiques ! 
Les installations dans lesquelles ces modules sont installés contiennent 
généralement des composants électroniques qui peuvent être détruits par contact 
avec des décharges électrostatiques. Respecter les mesures de sécurité contre les 
décharges électrostatiques selon DIN EN 61340-5-1/-3. En cas d'intervention, veiller 
à la bonne mise à la terre de l'environnement (personnes, poste de travail et 
emballage). 

Se conformer aux normes de connexion ! 
Pour éviter les risques pour le personnel et des défauts dans votre installation, placer 
les lignes de données et d'alimentation conformément aux normes et être attentif à 
une correcte affectation du raccordement. Respecter les directives CEM relatives à 
l'application 


